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armed forces of the United States of America, the expiration date of
his temporary certificate shall be extended by a period of time equal
to the period or periods of tune during which he served on such active
duty.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 154.09, is amended
to read:

154.09 Examinations, conduct and scope. The board of
barber examiners shall conduct examinations of applicants for certifi-
cates of registration to practice as registered barbers and registered
apprentices not more than four times each year, at such time and
place as the board may determine. An affidavit shall be filed with it
the board by the proprietor of a barber college or barber school that
the student has completed 1-,500 1,500 hours in a duly approved bar-
ber school or barber college in the state.

The examination of applicants for certificates of registration as
registered barbers and registered apprentices shall include both a
practical demonstration and a written and oral test and embrace the
subjects usually taught in schools of barbering approved by the board.

Approved June 3, 1969.

CHAPTER 917—S. F. No. 1699

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to state parks; increasing motor vehicle permit
fees;amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 85.05, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 85.05, Subdivi-
sion 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. State parks; motor vehicle permit fees. No motor
vehicle shall enter or be permitted to enter any state park, memorial
state park, state recreational reserve or wayside over 50 acres in area
unless it has affixed to its windshield in the lower right corner thereof
a permit which is provided for hereinafter. The commissioner of con-
servation shall procure permits in such form as he shall prescribe for
each calendar year which by appropriate language shall grant permis-
sion to use any state park, memorial state park, state recreational re-
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serve or wayside over 50 acres in area. Permits for each calendar year
shall be provided and placed on sale before October 1 next preceding,
and may be affixed and used on or at any time after said date until the
end of the calendar year for which issued. Such permits in each cate-
gory shall be numbered consecutively for each year of issue. A fee of
$3 $3 shall be charged for each permit issued, except that permits of
appropriate special design may be sold individually at 50 cents $1
covering the use of state parks, memorial state parks, state recrea-
tional reserves or waysides under such conditions as the commissioner
may prescribe for a designated period of not more than two days. The
fee collected shall be deposited in the state park development account
in the state treasury. Such permits shall be issued by such employees
of the division of parks and recreation as the commissioner of: con-
servation may designate in writing and as hereinbefore provided.

Subd. 3. [85.05] Application of permit fee changes.
The provisions of this act relating to changes in permit
fees applies to annual or two day permits issued for the calendar year
1970 and for each year thereafter.

Approved June 3, 1969.

CHAPTER 918—S. F. No. 2012

[Coded]

An act relating to counties having a population of more than
150,000; providing for the transferring of moneys between funds
within the county budget.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Hennepin county; transfer between
funds. Notwithstanding any provision of Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tions 383.01 to 383.12 and Laws 1951, Chapter 556, Section 7, Sub-
division 3, when the county board of Hennepin county determines
that a deficit is imminent in one or more funds and there is a surplus
existing in one or more of the remaining funds, the county board may
transfer by resolution moneys within and between any funds. The
total sum expended from all funds during any one fiscal year shall not
exceed the total of all appropriations.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect upon its approval by the
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